
B—l [PT. I]

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1947-1948
STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act,

1946, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE
PUBLIC ACCOUNT for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1948.

E. L. Greensmith,
Acting Secretary to the Treasury.

A. B. Taylor,
Accountant to the Treasury.
The Treasury, Wellington,

Examined and found correct. 28th June, 1948.
J. P. Rutherford,

Controller and Auditor-General.
27th July, 1948.

56

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

Vote
No.

Account and Vote. Annual Vote. Expenditure.

Balances
(+ means Amount
issued in excess;
— means Amount

unissued).

61
62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

69

69

70

71

Post Office Account
Post and Telegraph Working-expenses
Telegraph Extension
Services not provided for

Totals

Public Trustee's Account
Public Trust Office

Maori Trustee's Account
Maori Trust Office
Services not provided for

Totals

Government Insurance Account
Government Insurance

Public Service Superannuation
Fund Account

Public Service SuperannuationFund
Office

State Fire Insurance Account
State Fire Insurance

Government Accident Insurance
Account

Government Accident Insurance
Dairy Industry Account

Export Marketing

Meat Industry Account
Export Marketing

Sundry Products Account
Export Marketing

Internal Marketing Account
Internal Marketing

Broadcasting Account
Broadcasting

£ s. d.
8,777,154 0 0
1,120,000 0 0

£ s. d.
8,771,539 10 9
1,005,840 6 2

1,099 14 7

£ s. d.
-5,614 9 3

-114,159 13 10

9,897,154 0 0 9,778,479 11 6

536,426 0 0 502,284 0 0 -34,142 0 0

17,770 0 0 16,406 7 8
126 10 0

-1,363 12 4

17,770 0 0 16,532 17 8

284,755 0 0 251,400 5 8 -33,354 14 4

14,570 0 0 14,059 13 .2 -510 6 10

131,047 0 0 121,555 16 4 -9,491 3 8

84,670 0 0 81,738 2 9 -2,931 17 3

14,115 0 0 13,952 12 10 -162 7 2

49,200 0 0 46,483 2 2 -2,716 17 10

33,650 0 0 33,183 1 7 -466 18 5

189,572 0 0 137,432 18 0 -52,139 2 0

819,782 0 0 557,356 13 7 -262,425 6 5

Iron and Steel Industry Account
72 I Iron and Steel Industry 174,444 0 0 1 174,846 9 10 +402 9 10


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

