## PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1947-1948

STATEMENT showing the AMOUNTS appropriated under the Appropriation Act, 1946, and the ISSUES in respect thereof from ACCOUNTS OUTSIDE THE PUBLIC ACCOUNT for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1948.

(Under Section 86 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)

Vote No.	Account and Vote.	Annual Vote.	Expenditure.	Balances (+ means Amount issued in excess; - means Amount unissued).
61 62	Post Office Account Post and Telegraph Working-expenses Telegraph Extension		£ s. d. 8,771,539 10 9 1,005,840 6 2 1,099 14 7	£ s. d. -5,614 9 3 -114,159 13 10
	Totals	9,897,154 0 0	9,778,479 11 6	
63	Public Trustee's Account Public Trust Office	536,426 0 0	502,284 0 0	-34,142 0 0
64	Maori Trustee's Account Maori Trust Office Services not provided for	17,770 0 0	16,406 7 8 126 10 0	-1,363 12 4
	Totals	17,770 0 0	16,532 17 8	• •
65	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT GOVERNMENT INSURANCE	284,755 0 0	251,400 5 8	-33,354 14 4
66	Public Service Superannuation Fund Account Public Service Superannuation Fund Office	14,570 0 0	14,059 13 2	-510 6 10
67	STATE FIRE INSURANCE ACCOUNT State Fire Insurance	131,047 0 0	121,555 16 4	-9,491 3 8
68	GOVERNMENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT Government Accident Insurance	84,670 0 0	81,738 2 9	-2,931 17 3
69	DAIRY INDUSTRY ACCOUNT Export Marketing	14,115 0 0	13,952 12 10	-162 7 2
69	MEAT INDUSTRY ACCOUNT Export Marketing	49,200 0 0	46,483 2 2	-2,716 17 10
69	SUNDRY PRODUCTS ACCOUNT Export Marketing	<b>33</b> ,650 0 0	33,183 1 7	466 18 5
70	Internal Marketing Account Internal Marketing	189,572 0 0	137,432 18 0	-52,139 2 0
71	Broadcasting Account Broadcasting	819,782 0 0	557,356 13 7	-262,425 6 5
72	IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY ACCOUNT Iron and Steel Industry	174,444 0 0	174.846 9 10	+402 9 10

E. L. Greensmith, Acting Secretary to the Treasury.

> A. B. Taylor, Accountant to the Treasury. The Treasury, Wellington, 28th June, 1948.

Examined and found correct.

J. P. Rutherford,
Controller and Auditor-General.
27th July, 1948.